Standard Fire Provision

Location	Fire Engines, Appliances and Equipment		Personnel	
	Description	Number	Minimum number to be on, or available for, duty at any time, if required	Maximum Strength
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4) (5) (b) Part-time Volunteer Members	
Town of Magherafelt	Light Pump	one	none	. 12
Town of Moneymore	Light Pump	one	none	12 .
Town of Rasharkin	Light Pump	one	none	12
Such fire station or stations with- in the Northern Fire District as may be conven- ient.	Wheelbarrow Pump	three		

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland this 10th day of January, 1950, in the presence of

(L.S.)

J. B. O'Neill,

Assistant Secretary.

REGULATIONS, DATED 10TH JANUARY, 1950, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION FOUR OF THE FIRE SERVICES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) (REPRINT), 1947.

1950. No. 5

The Ministry of Home Affairs, by virtue and in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by sub-section (2) of Section Four of the Fire Services Act (Northern Ireland) (Reprint), 1947, and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, hereby makes the following Regulations.

1.—(1) These Regulations may be cited as the Fire Services (Standard Fire Provision) (Western Fire Authority) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1950.

(2) In these Regulations the expression "the principal Regulations" means the Fire Services (Standard Fire Provision) (Western Fire Authority) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1947.

(3) These Regulations shall be construed as one with the principal Regulations and shall have effect as from the date hereof.

295

FIRE SERVICES

2. The following sub-paragraph shall be substituted for subparagraph (1) (a) of paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the principal Regulations :—

"(1) (a) a whole-time chief officer and five whole-time fire officers, of whom there shall be at least one continuously on duty in Londonderry;"

3. The following table shall be substituted for the table in subparagraph (2) of paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the principal Regulations :—

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fire Engines, Appliances and Equipment		Personnel	
Location	Description	Number	Minimum number to be on, or available for, duty at any time, if required	Maximum Strength
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4) (5) (a) Whole-time members	
County Borough of Londonderry	Town Appliance Country Appliance Turntable Ladder Emergency Tender Foam Apparatus Breathing Apparatus	one one one two	13	
			(b) Retained members	
Borough of Enniskillen	Town Appliance Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one one two	11	20
Urban District of Limavady	Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one one	6	12
Urban District of Omagh	Town Appliance Country Appliance Foam Apparatus Breathing Apparatus	one one two one	· 11	20
Urban District of Strabane	Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one one	6	12
Town of Castlederg	Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one one	6	12
Town of Clogher	Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one one	6 .	12
Town of Dungiven	Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one one	6	12
Town of Lisnaskea	Country Appliance Foam Apparatus	one	6	12

296

Standard Fire Provision

	Fire Engines, Appliances and Equipment		Personnel	
Location	Description	Number	Minimum number to be on, or available for, duty at any time, if required	Maximum Strength
(1)	(2)	.(3)	(4) (5) (c) Part-time volunteer members	
Town of Irvinestown	Light Pump	one	none	12
Town of Plumbridge	Light Pump	one	none	12

4. The Fire Services (Standard Fire Provision) (Western Fire Authority) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1948, are hereby revoked.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland this 10th day of January, 1950, in the presence of

(L.S.)

J. B. O'Neill,

Assistant Secretary.

REGULATIONS, DATED 10TH JANUARY, 1950, MADE BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION FOUR OF THE FIRE SERVICES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) (REPRINT), 1947.

1950. No. 6

The Ministry of Home Affairs, by virtue and in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by sub-section (2) of Section Four of the Fire Services Act (Northern Ireland) (Reprint), 1947, and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, hereby makes the following Regulations.

1.—(1) These Regulations may be cited as the Fire Services (Standard Fire Provision) (Southern Fire Authority) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1950.

(2) In these Regulations the expression "the principal Regulations" means the Fire Services (Standard Fire Provision) (Southern Fire Authority) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1947.

(3) These Regulations shall be construed as one with the principal Regulations and shall have effect as from the date hereof.

2. The following table shall be substituted for the table in subparagraph (2) of paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the principal Regulations :—